

WBND070000532023



Title Suit/37/2023
Present: Rajib Sarkar
J.O. Code- WB01509
BABLU KAR Vs. AJOY PAL

Order No.04

Dated 27-07-2023

Today is fixed for W.S.

Plaintiff files a lawyer's hazira.

Defendant files a petition praying for time to file W.S on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 10-08-2023 for W.S by defendants as special last chance id necessary order.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.),
Nabadwip, Nadia

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app “eCourts Services” from Android or iOS