

WBND070000532023



Title Suit/37/2023
Present: Rajib Sarkar
J.O. Code- WB01509
BABLU KAR Vs. AJOY PAL

Order No.08

Dated 21-02-2024

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the suit.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in petition.

Prayer is considered and rejected.

Plaintiff is directed to file show-cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed.

Fix 06-03-2024 for show-cause by plaintiff

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Junior Division),
Nabadwip, Nadia.