

WBND070000532023



Title Suit/37/2023

Present : Rajib Sarkar

JO Code WB01509

BABLU KAR Vs. AJOY PAL

Order No. 09

Date 06.03.2024

Today is fixed for show cause by plaintiff.

Plaintiff files verified show cause.

Considered.

As the cause shown is sufficient it is hereby accepted.

Ld. Lawyer for the plaintiff files another petition praying for taking the suit off from P. Board along with a petition praying for local inspection supported by affidavit.

Heard. Considered.

It appears that the points on which the local inspection commission has been prayed are necessary for proper adjudication of the case in hand.

Hence, it is

Ordered,

that the instant petition be and the same is allowed on contest.

Let the Ld. Advocate **Arindam Pramanick** be appointed as the local inspection commissioner for conducting commission work as per the points as mentioned in the instant petition after serving notice upon both the parties and the fees of commission work be fixed at **Rs. 2000/-** to be paid by the plaintiff.

Issue writ upon filing of cost receipt.

Fix 06.06.2024 for commission report.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/-
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia